OR DINANCE NO. 283

AN ORDINANCE providing for the manner of selecting and appointing a City Physician, and declaring an emergency.

THE CITY OF WARRENTON DOLS ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That the City Physician shall be nominated by the Mayor annually at the first meeting of the Common Council in the month of January, to hold office for the term of one year therefrom, which nomination shall be confirmed by a Majority vote of the Common Council of the City of Warrenton as now constituted.

Section 2. That the City Physician shall receive a monthly survices remdered one the usual fee Baces salary of payable monthly as other monthly salaries are paid.

Section 3. All ordinances and parts of ordinances in conflict with this ordinance are hereby repealed.

Section 4. Inasmuch as the objects to be obtained by this ordinance will be of great benefit to the people of the City of Warrenton and there exists and is an urgent necessity that this ordinance should take effect as soon as possible, so that the health, peace and safety of the people of the City of Warrenton may be preserved, an emergency is hereby declared to exist, and this section, therefore, shall take effect when approved by the affirmative vote of two-thirds of all the members of the Common Council, and this ordinance shall then be in full force and operative immediately after its approval by the Mayor of the City of Warrenton.

Passed the Common Council this Submitted to the Mayor this Approved by the Mayor this Attest:

Auditor & Police Judge.

Mayor.

day of

day of

2nd day of august

,1920.

.1920.

Mug/ ,1920.